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Keeping Water Charges Low
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Globally, water tariff setting practices can vary widely.

In Hong Kong, fresh water charges are based on

metered consumption and tariff rates are reviewed annually.
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People in Hong Kong pay less for high quality fresh water than
their counterparts in most major cities around the world. The
water charges have not been changed since February 1995. For
the 2.5 million domestic accounts, the average water charge in
2010/11, including those accounts not required to pay water
charges, is $ 47 per month. Water charge is equal to about 0.3
per cent of the average monthly household expenditure.

Scale of Charges

Water for domestic use is charged on a four-tier system. The first tier
of consumption up to 12 cubic metres of water over a four-month
period, seen as the minimum necessary to meet basic health and
hygiene needs, is supplied to domestic customers free of charge.
Charges for consumption beyond this free supply volume are based
on a rising scale that aims to recover cost or discourage lavish use.
The charge for the second tier of 31 cubic metres is to recover the
cost, taking into account the contribution from rates. The charge for
the third tier of 19 cubic metres is to recover the production cost
while the fourth tier is charged at a punitive rate 40 per cent higher
than that of the third tier to discourage lavish use.
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Charges for non-domestic use such as trade and construction,
are on 3 cost recovery basis, taking into account the contribution
from rates as appropriate. Salt water for flushing is supplied free
of charge.
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KBRA(RBFRBED)
Water Charge (by Sectors)

At present, some 15 per cent of domestic customers are not
required to pay water charges, 41 per cent are paying up to tier
2 rate of $4.16 per unit, 20 per cent are paying up to tier 3 rate
of $6.45 per unit, and only 24 per cent are paying up to tier 4
rate of $9.05 per unit.

FHEE Financial Year

St Smillion

2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11
T &2 Trade 896 890 866 876 896
HE Domestic 1,382 1,378 1,407 1,443 1,408
U Government Uses 143 148 159 150 163
HAh Others 163 152 155 157 160
BUTA Total 2,584 2,568 2,587 2,626 2,627
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Water Charge (percentage by Sectors) 2010/11
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Keeping Water Charges Low
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Meters for domestic accounts are read every four months.
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In its annual consideration of tariffs, the Waterworks Accounts
Committee, chaired by the Permanent Secretary for Financial
Services and the Treasury (Treasury), takes into account a
number of factors including the financial performance of
waterworks operations, public acceptability and affordability,
the view of Legislative Council members and any other policy
objectives to be pursued.

Any proposal for change must be taken to the Executive Council
and go through the legislative process.

Fresh water charges are based on metered consumption. During
2010/11, meters for 2.49 million domestic accounts and 0.27
million non-domestic accounts were read every four months. The
meters of some 6 000 non-domestic accounts with high
consumption levels were read monthly.

The distribution of household average monthly bill in 2010/11 is
shown in the chart below.
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Distribution of Household Average Monthly Bill 2010/11
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e-Bills
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To support the e-government initiatives, an option on

receiving water bills in electronic means is available 0
to all customers. As at 31 March 2011, the number =0
of customers opted to receive e-bills was about

0 —

4000. Facility is also available to enable all customers
to make an enquiry on their latest water bills through
the Department’s website. To further enhance our

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11
Y PER Financial Year

e-services, the project to enable customers to access
their latest water bills through the MyGovHK
platform is scheduled for implementation in the third
quarter of 2011. We will continue to enhance our
e-services to customers in billing, handling enquiries,
and payment of bills.
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Staff in Customer Enquiry Centre servicing the public.
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Revenue and Operating Costs

Revenue comes from various sources including chargeable
supplies, fees, licences and reimbursable work. The revenue from
chargeable supplies and government uses during the year has
increased slightly from $2,626 million to $2,627 million. Total
revenue, including contribution from rates and free allowance
for the year amounted to $6,455 million, an increase of 0.2 per
cent over last year.

The total operating costs for the year, including $3,200 million
on the purchase of water from Guangdong, amounted to
$7,413 million, an increase of 4.5 per cent over last year, mainly
due to the increase in purchase cost of Dongjiang water and
depreciation charge.
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Analysis of Operating Costs
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Accounts Statistics
(as at 31 March 2011)

% Domestic 2 493400
&3 Trade 235500
B Government 12200
YPRIAZK Flushing 28900
H#h Miscellaneous 2000
&5t Total 2772000
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Water conservation starts from home.
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